
Elections Law (2004 Revision), Section 59(1)(b)
GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2009

Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station
North Side

Report of the Returning Officer

NS TOTAL %

Names of Candidates Postal Mobile 1 2 VOTES of Votes

Absent Electors

1 EBANKS, JOSEPH "JOEY" 8 4 73 100 185 37.15%

2 MILLER, DENISON EZZARD 4 17 104 128 253 50.80%

3 RANKINE, OSWELL M. "SONNY" 2 2 25 31 60 12.05%

Ballots counted per station: 14 23 202 259

Total ballots counted in district  = 498

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 
21 May 2009



Elections Law (2004 Revision), Section 59(1)(b)
GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2009

Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station
West Bay Electoral District
Report of the Returning Officer

WBNW WBC WBE WBS TOTAL %

Names of Candidates Postal Mobile 1 Mobile 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 VOTES of Votes

1 ANGLIN, ROLSTON (ROLLIE) 42 45 86 236 262 213 194 265 326 198 182 2,049 68.16%

2 BUSH, BERNIE A. 18 21 50 117 189 113 120 165 149 118 133 1,193 39.69%

3 BUSH, McKEEVA 43 47 85 257 267 225 215 283 335 210 185 2,152 71.59%

4 DaCOSTA, WOODWARD JEROME "WOODY" 18 10 29 92 133 79 86 137 89 110 92 875 29.11%

Absent Electors

5 DELAPENHA, CHOPPY (REGINALD) 10 11 14 74 88 54 66 94 70 78 68 627 20.86%

6 EBANKS, Capt. A. EUGENE 33 40 60 198 186 176 158 221 274 150 138 1,634 54.36%

7 EBANKS, DORA ELIZABETH ** 0 1 0 1 2 6 3 4 6 6 0 29 0.96%

8 GLIDDEN, CLINE (CG) 43 42 74 212 208 198 176 236 291 175 163 1,818 60.48%

9 MORGAN, HENRY ORMON ** 2 3 4 7 8 13 10 23 14 12 11 107 3.56%

10 RIVERS, PAUL DESMOND 13 12 32 98 113 57 91 104 64 84 73 741 24.65%

11 SMITH, LANA MAE 6 11 17 47 58 35 37 51 44 65 40 411 13.67%

Ballots counted per station: 60 62 117 346 392 299 304 408 431 309 278 3,006

Total ballots counted in district  = 3,006

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 
21 May 2009



Elections Law (2004 Revision), Section 59(1)(b)
GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2009

Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station 

Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %

Names of Candidates Postal Mobile 1 Mobile 2 1 2 1 2 3 1 2 1 2 1 2 3 1 2 3 VOTES of Votes

1 ADAM, MIKE 64 46 12 157 148 107 87 101 152 168 145 161 98 123 120 158 141 122 2,110 46.13%

2 CONOLLY, W. BURNS 34 18 1 58 40 28 34 29 49 49 58 64 49 46 51 65 57 54 784 17.14%

3 McFIELD, Dr. FRANK SWARRES ** 4 7 3 20 22 10 24 15 11 18 3 12 7 12 10 16 13 9 216 4.72%

4 McGAW-LUMSDEN, PEARLINA 30 33 5 105 95 83 59 74 105 123 96 109 69 78 72 101 88 88 1,413 30.89%

5 M LAUGHLIN ALDEN 86 89 23 141 131 92 99 95 147 130 148 127 136 123 101 140 133 140 2 081 45 50%

Absent Electors GTWGTN

George Town Electoral District

PROSPGTEGTC GTS

5 McLAUGHLIN, ALDEN 86 89 23 141 131 92 99 95 147 130 148 127 136 123 101 140 133 140 2,081 45.50%

6 MILLER, DERRINGTON BO 39 16 2 48 43 23 26 21 60 48 67 66 55 56 43 68 72 55 808 17.67%

7 PIERCY, JONATHAN 44 46 5 105 115 95 81 88 120 141 117 129 76 87 78 113 117 101 1,658 36.25%

8 53 71 29 110 124 88 89 82 108 104 107 95 115 91 77 105 91 92 1,631 35.66%

9 48 55 10 139 114 103 83 88 127 151 120 138 89 92 95 140 138 115 1,845 40.34%

10 THOMPSON, EDDIE KENDALL 36 13 1 37 28 12 20 16 39 26 36 39 26 30 33 45 37 36 510 11.15%

11 TIBBETTS, D. KURT 87 87 27 152 144 99 102 99 158 136 157 140 146 132 104 146 131 134 2,181 47.68%

12 WHITTAKER, C. WALLING 25 33 6 58 61 59 57 65 69 60 31 54 47 52 57 92 81 74 981 21.45%

13 WRIGHT, ALFONSO 41 67 28 92 93 68 78 91 96 89 108 89 109 83 62 99 93 86 1,472 32.18%

Ballots counted per station: 158 150 38 320 296 222 217 224 316 319 304 320 263 262 240 332 304 289

Total ballots counted in district  =

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

4,574

SOLOMON, ELLIO

SEYMOUR, LUCILLE DELL

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 
21 May 2009



Elections Law (2004 Revision), Section 59(1)(b)
GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2009

Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station
East End

Report of the Returning Officer

EE TOTAL %

Names of Candidates Postal Mobile 1 2 VOTES of Votes

Absent Electors

1 McLEAN, V. ARDEN 7 19 134 144 304 59.61%
2 McLEAN Jr., JOHN BONWELL 2 12 78 114 206 40.39%

Ballots counted per station: 9 31 212 258
Total ballots counted in district  = 510

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 
21 May 2009



Elections Law (2004 Revision), Section 59(1)(b)
GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2009

Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station
Cayman Brac & Little Cayman Electoral District

Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %

Names of Candidates Postal Mobile 1 2 1 2 VOTES of Votes

1 15 64 94 121 90 83 467 58.30%
2 23 58 106 137 50 99 473 59.05%

CBW&LC CBE

CONNOLLY-O'CONNOR, JULIANA

KIRKCONNELL, MOSES I.

Absent Electors

3 MARTIN, LYNDON LEATHON 22 22 80 90 43 43 300 37.45%
4 McCOY-MOORE, MAXINE AVON ** 4 10 30 13 11 12 80 9.99%

Ballots counted per station: 40 95 192 217 123 134
Total ballots counted in district  = 801

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 
21 May 2009



Elections Law (2004 Revision), Section 59(1)b
GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2009

Number of Votes Cast for Candidates by Polling Station
Bodden Town Electoral District

Report of the Returning Officer

TOTAL %

Names of Candidates Postal Mobile 1 Mobile 2 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 VOTES of Votes

1 27 37 16 131 122 137 91 90 126 93 122 992 35.24%
2 CATRON, SANDRA ** 20 7 2 17 22 17 8 15 7 15 14 144 5.12%
3 25 38 14 132 110 135 84 79 117 97 101 932 33.11%
4 48 62 19 197 188 179 129 118 165 134 155 1394 49.52%

0 2 0 13 8 6 10 8 10 28 28 113 4 01%

BTE

EDEN, ANTHONY "TONY"

FREDERICK VINCENT R **

BODDEN, OSBOURNE "OSSIE"

Absent Electors

CLIFFORD, CHARLES "CHUCKIE"

BTWSAVNEW

5 0 2 0 13 8 6 10 8 10 28 28 113 4.01%
6 LEWIS-PITCAIRN, THERESA 32 42 5 138 141 104 63 84 85 105 97 896 31.83%
7 McLEAN, GILBERT 8 23 11 70 73 80 51 55 56 44 75 546 19.40%
8 SCOTLAND, MARK 34 53 13 188 190 179 113 126 142 216 199 1453 51.62%
9 SEYMOUR, DWAYNE "JOHN JOHN" 15 28 11 128 143 129 71 83 109 163 150 1030 36.59%

10 WOODS, JUSTIN 10 16 5 46 47 37 45 32 58 90 100 486 17.26%
Ballots counted per station: 74 107 34 374 366 357 237 246 309 347 364

Total ballots counted in district  = 2,815

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

FREDERICK, VINCENT R. **

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 
21May 2009



Elections Law (2004 Revision), Section 59(4)
GENERAL ELECTIONS, 2009
Breakdown by Polling Division

Report of the Supervisor of Elections

Electoral District (Ballots counted) POLLING DIVISION %
Names of Candidates TOTAL of Votes

WEST BAY
Postal &
Mobile WBNW WBC WBE WBS

1 ANGLIN, ROLSTON (ROLLIE) 173 498 407 591 380 2,049 68.16%
2 BUSH, BERNIE A. 89 306 233 314 251 1,193 39.69%
3 BUSH, McKEEVA 175 524 440 618 395 2,152 71.59%
4 DaCOSTA, WOODWARD JEROME "WOODY" 57 225 165 226 202 875 29.11%

5 DELAPENHA, CHOPPY (REGINALD) 35 162 120 164 146 627 20.86%
6 EBANKS, Capt. A. EUGENE 133 384 334 495 288 1,634 54.36%
7 EBANKS, DORA ELIZABETH ** 1 3 9 10 6 29 0.96%
8 GLIDDEN, CLINE (CG) 159 420 374 527 338 1,818 60.48%
9 MORGAN, HENRY ORMON ** 9 15 23 37 23 107 3.56%

10 RIVERS, PAUL DESMOND 57 211 148 168 157 741 24.65%
11 SMITH, LANA MAE 34 105 72 95 105 411 13.67%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 3,006

GEORGE TOWN
Postal &
Mobile GTN GTC GTW GTS GTE PROSP

1 ADAM, MIKE 122 305 295 320 306 341 421 2,110 46.13%
2 CONOLLY, W. BURNS 53 98 91 98 122 146 176 784 17.14%
3 McFIELD, Dr. FRANK SWARRES ** 14 42 49 29 15 29 38 216 4.72%
4 McGAW-LUMSDEN, PEARLINA 68 200 216 228 205 219 277 1,413 30.89%
5 McLAUGHLIN, ALDEN 198 272 286 277 275 360 413 2,081 45.50%
6 MILLER, DERRINGTON BO 57 91 70 108 133 154 195 808 17.67%
7 PIERCY, JONATHAN 95 220 264 261 246 241 331 1,658 36.25%
8 153 234 259 212 202 283 288 1,631 35.66%
9 113 253 274 278 258 276 393 1,845 40.34%

10 THOMPSON, EDDIE KENDALL 50 65 48 65 75 89 118 510 11.15%
11 TIBBETTS, D. KURT 201 296 300 294 297 382 411 2,181 47.68%
12 WHITTAKER, C. WALLING 64 119 181 129 85 156 247 981 21.45%
13 WRIGHT, ALFONSO 136 185 237 185 197 254 278 1,472 32.18%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 4,574

Name of Polling Division

SEYMOUR, LUCILLE DELL
SOLOMON, ELLIO

BODDEN TOWN
Postal &
Mobile SAVNEW BTW BTE

1 80 390 307 215 992 35.24%
2 CATRON, SANDRA ** 29 56 30 29 144 5.12%
3 77 377 280 198 932 33.11%
4 129 564 412 289 1,394 49.52%
5 2 27 28 56 113 4.01%
6 LEWIS-PITCAIRN, THERESA 79 383 232 202 896 31.83%
7 McLEAN, GILBERT 42 223 162 119 546 19.40%
8 SCOTLAND, MARK 100 557 381 415 1,453 51.62%
9 SEYMOUR, DWAYNE "JOHN JOHN" 54 400 263 313 1,030 36.59%

10 WOODS, JUSTIN 31 130 135 190 486 17.26%
TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 2,815

NORTH SIDE
Postal &
Mobile NS

1 EBANKS, JOSEPH "JOEY" 12 173 185 37.15%
2 MILLER, DENISON EZZARD 21 232 253 50.80%
3 RANKINE, OSWELL M. "SONNY" 4 56 60 12.05%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 498

EAST END
Postal &
Mobile EE

1 McLEAN, V.ARDEN 26 278 304 59.61%
2 McLEAN Jr., JOHN BONWELL 14 192 206 40.39%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 510

CAYMAN BRAC & LITTLE CAYMAN

Postal &
Mobile CBW&LC CBW

1 CONNOLLY-O'CONNOR, JULIANA 79 215 173 467 58.30%
2 KIRKCONNELL, MOSES IAN 81 243 149 473 59.05%
3 MARTIN, LYNDON LEATHON 44 170 86 300 37.45%
4 MOORE-McCOY, MAXINE AVON ** 14 43 23 80 9.99%

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED IN DISTRICT  = 801

** Less than 10% of ballot papers counted under Section 33.

BODDEN, OSBOURNE "OSSIE"

CLIFFORD, CHARLES "CHUCKIE"
EDEN, ANTHONY "TONY"
FREDERICK, VINCENT R. **

Issued by the Supervisor of Elections 
21 May 2009


